Rev. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Speci�cations subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
ADI中文版数据手册是英文版数据手册的译文，敬请谅解翻译中可能存在的语言组织或翻译错误，ADI不对翻译中存在的差异或由此产生的错误负责。如需确认任何词语的准确性，请参考ADI提供

RIPPLEOUTSW
L
Vf
I
_8 ∆××
∆
RESR =
L
RIPPLEOUT
I
V
∆
∆ _
表7. 推荐电感
供应商  产品型号 值(µH)  ISAT (A) IRMS (A) DCR (mΩ)
Toko FDVE1040-1R5M 1.5 13.7 14.6 4.6
 FDVE1040-2R2M 2.2 11.4 11.6 6.8
 FDVE1040-3R3M 3.3 9.8 9.0 10.1
 FDVE1040-4R7M 4.7 8.2 8.0 13.8
 FDVE1040-6R8M 6.8 7.1 7.1 20.2
 FDVE1040-100M 10 6.1 5.2 34.1
Vishay IHLP4040DZ-1R0M-01 1.0 36 17.5 4.1
 IHLP4040DZ-1R5M-01 1.5 27.5 15 5.8
 IHLP4040DZ-2R2M-01 2.2 25.6 12 9
 IHLP4040DZ-3R3M-01 3.3 18.6 10 14.4
 IHLP4040DZ-4R7M-01 4.7 17 9.5 16.5
 IHLP4040DZ-6R8M-01 6.8 13.5 8.0 23.3
 IHLP4040DZ-100M-01 10 12 6.8 36.5
Wurth Elektronik 744325120 1.2 25 20 1.8
 744325180 1.8 18 16 3.5
 744325240 2.4 17 14 4.75
744325330 3.3 15 12 5.9